

TEXT MESSAGING PRIVACY POLICY

Privacy Policy Last Modified (Effective Date): 10/22/2024

Introduction:

This Privacy Policy outlines how OhioMeansJobs Stark and Tuscarawas Counties, operated by Workforce Initiative Association, (referred to as "we," "us," or "our") collects, uses, and protects your information when you communicate with us via text messaging.

Information We Collect:

When you opt to receive text messages from us, we may collect the following information:

- Your phone number
- Any information you provide in your messages

Purpose of Text Messaging:

We use text messaging to communicate important information regarding job opportunities, services, events, and resources available through OhioMeansJobs Stark and Tuscarawas Counties.

User Opt-In:

By providing your mobile phone number to us, you are voluntarily opting-in to receive text messages from us, and you consent to the collection and use of your information as outlined in this policy, and you agree to receive recurring mobile messages from us at the mobile phone number associated with your opt-in, even if such number is registered on any state or federal "Do Not Call" list. You agree that any mobile phone number you provide to us is a valid mobile phone number of which you are the owner or authorized user. If you change your mobile phone number or are no longer the owner or authorized user of the mobile phone number, you agree to promptly notify us at (330) 433-9675.

User Opt-Out:

You may opt-out at any time by replying "STOP" to the mobile number the message is sent from. You may continue to receive text messages for a short period while we process your request, and you may receive a one-time opt-out confirmation message.

Data Protection:

We are committed to protecting your privacy. We implement reasonable security measures to safeguard your information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure.

Sharing of Information:

We will not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties without your consent, except as required by law or to protect our rights.

Changes to This Policy:

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be communicated to you via text message or through our website.

Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our text messaging practices, please contact us at:

OhioMeansJobs Stark and Tuscarawas Counties (330) 433-9675 info@omjwork.com

omjwork.com

By engaging with us via text message, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy. Thank you for connecting with OhioMeansJobs Stark and Tuscarawas Counties!